V1K Kit
Installation Guide
Revision 1.0         Part # 31259 06/06/2022
TCI, LLC
W132 N10611 Grant Drive,
Germantown, Wisconsin 53022
800-824-8282 | www.transcoil.com
Field Wiring Connection Terminals

Part Num.
Current
Rating
Reactor Terminal Block/
Optional Lug Kit Terminals Board
Part
Num.
Lug
KitWire Size Torque
(lb-in)
V1K2A0K 2 12 - 14 AWG 10 25009 N/A
V1K3A0K 3 12 - 14 AWG 10 25009 N/A
V1K4A0K 4 12 - 14 AWG 10 25009 N/A
V1K6A0K 6 12 - 14 AWG 10 25009 N/A
V1K8A0K 8 12 - 14 AWG 10 25009 N/A
V1K12A0K 12 12 - 14 AWG 10 25009 N/A
V1K16A0K 16 4 - 12 AWG 20 25009 N/A
V1K18A0K 18 4 - 12 AWG 20 25009 N/A
V1K21A0K 21 4 - 12 AWG 20 25009 N/A
V1K25A0K 25 4 - 8 AWG 20 25009 N/A
V1K27A0K 27 4 - 8 AWG 20 25009 N/A
V1K35A0K 35 6 - 8 AWG 30 25011 N/A
V1K45A0K 45 6 AWG 30 25011 N/A
V1K55A0K 55 1 - 4 AWG 35 25011 N/A
V1K80A0K 80 1 - 3 AWG 35 25011 N/A
V1K110A0K 110 2/0 - 1/0 AWG 50 25011 SLK10
V1K130A0K 130 2/0 AWG 50 25011 SLK10
V1K160A0K 160 250 kcmil - 3/0 AWG 375 25012 SLK21
V1K200A0K 200 (2) 2/0 - 1 AWG 50 25012 SLK22
V1K250A0K 250 (2) 2/0 AWG 50 25012 SLK22
V1K305A0K 305 (2) 350 kcmil - 3/0 AWG 375 25012 SLK13
V1K362A0K 362 (2) 350 kcmil - 4/0 AWG 375 25012 SLK13
V1K420A0K 420 (2) 600 - 300 kcmil 500 25012 SLK14
V1K480A0K 480 (2) 600 - 350 kcmil 500 25012 SLK14
V1K600A0K 600 (2) 600 - 500 kcmil 500 25012 SLK14
V1K750A0K 750 (3) 600 - 400 kcmil 500 25012 SLK16
TCI, LLC
W132 N10611 Grant Drive,
Germantown, Wisconsin 53022
800-824-8282 | www.transcoil.com